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Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
Sebring International Raceway February 27 — March 1, 2026

Driver/Hometown

Matthew Brabham/Indianapolis IN
Paul Menard/Eau Claire WI
Martin Ragginger/

Tomy Drissi/Los Angeles CA
David Pintaric/Canfield OH
Kaylee Bryson/Muskogee OK
Martin Ragginger 2/Salsburg Austria
Jim Guthrie/Albuquerque NM
Jordan Bupp/Fort Lauderdale FL
Paul Fix/Williamsville NY

Simon Gregg/Ponte Vedra FL
Cole Moore/Granite Bay CA

Billy Griffin/West Palm Beach FL
Ken Thwaits/Brentwood TN

Jon DeGaynor/Bloomfield Hills MI
Chris Coffey/Dallas TX

David Jans/Mundelein IL

Matt Crandall/Scottsdale AZ
Patrick Utt/Tampa FL

Ray Mason/Columbus OH

Milton Grant/Germantown TN
Axel Rivera/San Juan PR

Lee Saunders/Lakeland FL

26-TRAM-66576
Scott Goodyear

Tim Richter
Stephanie Whitnable
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Round 1
Practice Results

Sponsor/Car Best Tm InLap Diff
GYMWEED/Ford Mustang 1:58.524 4
Pittsburg Paints/Menards/Ford Mustang 2:00.076 4 155
Top Liner/Chevrolet Camaro 2:01.491 3 297
Trench Shoring/Chevrolet Camaro 2:01.963 7 344
Birds Eye View Project/Ford Mustang 2:02.120 1" 3.60
LSI/Team Weaver Racing/Dodge Challenger 2:02.943 3 442
Top Liner/Chevrolet Camaro 2:03.001 4 448
Guthrie's Garage/Ford Mustang 2:03.646 6 512
HamiltonSafe&SecuritySystems/Chevrolet R&S Camaro  2:04.559 5 6.04
StopFlex/Ford Mustang 2:05.126 4 6.60
Simon Gregg Foundation/Chevrolet Camaro 2:06.230 6 7.7
Chris Evans Race Cars/Ford Mustang 2:06.788 4 826
Griffin Auto Care/Mercedes 2:06.830 4 831
Franklin Road Apparel/Chevrolet Camaro 2:07.198 4 867
Speed Dream’'n Racing/Ford Ave Reilly Mustang 2:07.843 9 9.32
TrafficGrafix/NAIRacing/GTEEng/Ferrari 458 Challenge 2:10.420 7 11.90
Ave Motorsports/Ford Mustang 2:10.496 7 1197
Avant Garde Collection/Ford Mustang TAC 2:10.597 6 1207
RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil/Chevrolet Camaro 2:14.273 10 15.75
TRB Autosport/Ford Mustang 2:17.036 4 1851
SentrySelfStore/SpringhillSuites/Porsche 992 2:17.820 9 1930
RIAX Contractors Flexitank/Ford Mustang 0
Landsearch LLC/Dodge Viper 0
Posted At:
2/28/2026 10:40:51 AM
RACING cuee?)
@ B TYSERS Live naaerry H
RACECARS !EL? w VBox
Hove: o mewsr

15 SCCA
PRO RACING,

Gap

1.55
1.42
0.47
0.16
0.82
0.06
0.65
0.91
0.57
1.10
0.56
0.04
037
0.65
2.58
0.08
0.10
3.68
2.76
0.78



