



Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
 Sebring International Raceway February 27 – March 1, 2026
 Round 1
 Practice Results



Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Driver/Hometown	Sponsor/Car	Best Tm	In Lap	Diff	Gap
1	16	TA	1	Matthew Brabham/Indianapolis IN	GYMWEED/Ford Mustang	1:58.524	4		
2	3	TA	2	Paul Menard/Eau Claire WI	Pittsburg Paints/Menards/Ford Mustang	2:00.076	4	1.55	1.55
3	7	TA	3	Martin Ragginger/	Top Liner/Chevrolet Camaro	2:01.491	3	2.97	1.42
4	8	TA	4	Tomy Drissi/Los Angeles CA	Trench Shoring/Chevrolet Camaro	2:01.963	7	3.44	0.47
5	57	TA	5	David Pintaric/Canfield OH	Birds Eye View Project/Ford Mustang	2:02.120	11	3.60	0.16
6	2	TA	6	Kaylee Bryson/Muskogee OK	LSI/Team Weaver Racing/Dodge Challenger	2:02.943	3	4.42	0.82
7	17	TA	7	Martin Ragginger 2/Salsburg Austria	Top Liner/Chevrolet Camaro	2:03.001	4	4.48	0.06
8	62	TAC	1	Jim Guthrie/Albuquerque NM	Guthrie's Garage/Ford Mustang	2:03.646	6	5.12	0.65
9	11	GT1	1	Jordan Bupp/Fort Lauderdale FL	HamiltonSafe&SecuritySystems/Chevrolet R&S Camaro	2:04.559	5	6.04	0.91
10	77	GT1	2	Paul Fix/Williamsville NY	StopFlex/Ford Mustang	2:05.126	4	6.60	0.57
11	59	TA	8	Simon Gregg/Ponte Vedra FL	Simon Gregg Foundation/Chevrolet Camaro	2:06.230	6	7.71	1.10
12	32	TAC	2	Cole Moore/Granite Bay CA	Chris Evans Race Cars/Ford Mustang	2:06.788	4	8.26	0.56
13	14	XGT	1	Billy Griffin/West Palm Beach FL	Griffin Auto Care/Mercedes	2:06.830	4	8.31	0.04
14	9	TAC	3	Ken Thwaits/Brentwood TN	Franklin Road Apparel/Chevrolet Camaro	2:07.198	4	8.67	0.37
15	4	TA	9	Jon DeGaynor/Bloomfield Hills MI	Speed Dream'n Racing/Ford Ave Reilly Mustang	2:07.843	9	9.32	0.65
16	97	SGT	1	Chris Coffey/Dallas TX	TrafficGrafix/NAIRacing/GTEEng/Ferrari 458 Challenge	2:10.420	7	11.90	2.58
17	70	GT1	3	David Jans/Mundelein IL	Ave Motorsports/Ford Mustang	2:10.496	7	11.97	0.08
18	08	TAC	4	Matt Crandal/Scottsdale AZ	Avant Garde Collection/Ford Mustang TAC	2:10.597	6	12.07	0.10
19	49	SGT	2	Patrick Utt/Tampa FL	RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil/Chevrolet Camaro	2:14.273	10	15.75	3.68
20	68	SGT	3	Ray Mason/Columbus OH	TRB Autosport/Ford Mustang	2:17.036	4	18.51	2.76
21	15	SGT	4	Milton Grant/Germantown TN	SentrySelfStore/SpringhillSuites/Porsche 992	2:17.820	9	19.30	0.78
22	22	GT1	4	Axel Rivera/San Juan PR	RIAX Contractors Flexitank/Ford Mustang		0		
23	84	SGT	5	Lee Saunders/Lakeland FL	Landsearch LLC/Dodge Viper		0		

Race Sanction 26-TRAM-66576
 Race Director Scott Goodyear
 Tim Richter
 Director Timing & Scoring Stephanie Whitnable

Posted At:
 2/28/2026 10:40:51 AM

